
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

IMPORTANT NOTES:  
 

• This document is updated regularly. For any questions about training settings/positions accredited for Addiction Medicine Advanced Training, please contact Training 
Accreditation Services via accreditation@racp.edu.au.  

 
• Location and training time/professional experience requirements for the Addiction Medicine Advanced Training program are outlined in the training program handbook. 

Trainees should refer to the handbook that corresponds to the year in which they entered the program, for guidance on their training location and time-based 
requirements. For any questions about training program requirements, please contact Training Services via addictionmedtraining@racp.edu.au.     

 
 

• For any enquiries about training outside of Australia and/or Aotearoa New Zealand, please contact addictionmedtraining@racp.edu.au. Be aware that 
trainees applying for overseas training must submit evidence to ensure the placement is appropriate, and that applications for overseas training must be 
submitted at least six months in advance. 

 
HOSPITAL 

 
STATE 

 
STATUS 

MAX TIME PERMITTED (MONTHS) MAX NO. OF 
POSITIONS AT 

SITE 

NEXT SITE 
REVIEW CORE 

(Accredited Training) 
NON-CORE 

(Approved Training) 

 
The Canberra Hospital 

 
ACT 

 
      Accredited 

 
18 

 
18 

 
2.0 FTE 

 
February 2026 

 
Drug and Alcohol Services, 

Orange 

 
NSW 

 
  Accredited 

 
18 

 
6 

 
2.0 FTE 

 
2028 

 
Mid North Coast Local Health 
District - Coffs Harbour Drug 

and Alcohol Services (including 
Kempsey Drug and Alcohol 

Services and Port Macquarie 
Drug and Alcohol Services), 

NSW 
 

 
NSW 

 
  Conditional 

 
12 

 
12 

 
2.0 FTE 

 
2030 
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Sydney Local Health District 

(including Royal Prince Alfred 
Hospital, Concord Repatriation 
General Hospital, Canterbury 

Hospital and Aboriginal Medical 
Service Drug & Alcohol Unit 

Redfern), NSW 
 

 
 

NSW 

 
 

       Accredited 

 
 

18 

 

 
18 

 
 

5.0 FTE 

 
 

February 2029 

 
Hunter New England LHD Drug & 

Alcohol Clinical Services (including 
John Hunter Hospital, Newcastle 

Community Health Centre, Belmont 
Hospital) & Calvary Mater Hospital, 

NSW 
 

 
 

NSW 

 
 

       Accredited 

 
 

18 

 
 

18 

 
 

5.0 FTE 

 
 

February 2032 

 
Northside West Clinic NSW Accredited 6 12 

 
2.0 FTE Feb 2026 



2  

 
 

HOSPITAL 
 

STATE 
 

STATUS 
MAX TIME PERMITTED (MONTHS) MAX NO. OF 

TRAINEES AT SITE 
NEXT SITE 

REVIEW 
CORE NON-CORE 

 
Justice Health 

 
NSW 

 
Accredited 

 
6 

 
12 

 
2.0 FTE 

 
February 2029 

 
Kirketon Road Centre 

 
NSW 

 
Accredited 

 
6 

 
12 

 
2.0 FTE February 2029 

 
Nepean Hospital 

 
NSW 

 
Accredited 

 
18 

 
18 

 
3.0 FTE 2028 

 
Northern Sydney Drug and Alcohol 

Service (including Royal North 
Shore Hospital, Brookvale 

Community Health Centre, Hornsby 
Ku-ring-Gai Hospital, Mona Vale 

Hospital, Ryde Hospital) 

 
NSW 

 
Accredited 

 
18 18 

 
3.0 FTE 2031 

 
Riverlands Drug and Alcohol 

Services 

 
NSW 

 
Accredited 

 
18 

 
18 

 
1.0 FTE 

 
2028 

 
South Eastern Sydney LHD 

 
NSW 

 
Accredited 

 
18 

 
18 

 
10.0 FTE 

 
2028 

 
South Western Sydney LHD 

Drug Health Services 

 
NSW 

 
Accredited 

 
18 18 

 
3.0 FTE 

 
2026 

 
St Vincent's Hospital 

 
NSW 

 
Accredited 

 
18 

 
18 

 
2.0 FTE 

 
2029 

 
Western Sydney LHD 

 
NSW 

 
Accredited 

 
12 

 
18 

 
3.0 FTE February 2029 



3  

 
Ministry of Health 

 
NSW 

 
Accredited 

  
                0 

 
6 

 
2.0 FTE February 2026  



4  

 
HOSPITAL 

 
STATE 

 
STATUS 

MAX TIME PERMITTED (MONTHS) MAX NO. OF 
TRAINEES AT SITE 

NEXT SITE 
REVIEW 

 
 

Central Coast LHD 
 

NSW 
 

Accredited 
 

18 
 

18 
 

2.0 FTE 
 

2026 

 

 
Royal Darwin Hospital 

 
NT 

 
Accredited 

 
18 

 
18 

 
2.0 FTE February 2029 

 
 

Next Step Drug and Alcohol 
Services East Perth 

 
WA 

 
Accredited 

 
18 

 
18 

 
6.0 FTE 

 
2027 

 
Abbotsford Private Hospital 

 
WA 

 
   Accredited 

 
12 

 
12 

 
2.0 FTE 

 
2027 

 
Fiona Stanley Hospital  

 
WA 

 
  Provisional 

 
12 

 
12 

 
1.0 FTE 

 
2025 

 
Alcohol and Drug Services 

Tasmania (including Alcohol and 
Drug Service – North, Royal Hobart 

Hospital, Alcohol and Drug 
Services – South, Alcohol and Drug 

Services – North West) 

 
TAS 

 
Accredited 

 
18 

 
18 

 
4.0 FTE 

 
2027 

 
Alcohol and Drug Services 

Tasmania (including Alcohol and 
Drug Service – North, Royal Hobart 
Hospital, Alcohol and Drug Services 
– South, Alcohol and Drug Services 

– North West) 

 

TAS 

 

Accredited 
Provisionally 

 
18 

 
18 

 
1.0 FTE 

 
2027 

 
Community Alcohol and Drugs 

Services (CADS) Auckland 

 
NZ 

 
   Accredited 

 
18 

 
18 

 
2.0 FTE 

 
2029 



5  

 
Wellington Hospital 

 
NZ 

 
Accredited 

 
18 

 
18 

 
2.0 FTE 

 
2026 

 
Te Matau a Maui Hawke’s Bay 

 
NZ 

 
   Conditional 

 
18 

 
18 

 
1.0 FTE 

  
February 2030 



6  

 
HOSPITAL 

 
STATE 

 
STATUS 

MAX TIME PERMITTED (MONTHS) MAX NO. OF 
TRAINEES AT SITE 

NEXT SITE 
REVIEW 

CORE NON-CORE 

 
Ramsay Clinic New Farm  

QLD 

 

Provisional 

 
12 

 
-  

 
1.0 FTE 

 
February 2026 

 
Metro North Brisbane Health 

Service 

 
QLD 

 
Accredited 

 
18 

 
18 

 
3.0 FTE 

 
2028 

 
Metro South Brisbane Health 

Service 

 
QLD 

 
Accredited 

 
18 

 
18 

 
2.0 FTE 

 
February 2026 

 
Sunshine Coast Alcohol and Other 

Drug Services  

 

QLD 

 

Conditional 

 
12 

 
12 

 
1.0 FTE 

 
February 2026 

Toowoomba Hospital 
Alcohol and Other Drugs 

Service 

 
QLD 

 
Conditional  

 
18 

 
6 

 
1.5 FTE 

 
2031 

Wide Bay Hospital 
and Health Service 

(Bundaberg, Maryborough and 
Hervey Bay Hospitals) 

 
QLD 

 
Accredited 

 
18 

 
18 

 
2.0 FTE 

 
February 2026 

 
Ipswich Hospital 

 
QLD 

 
Accredited 

 
18 

 
18 

 
2.0 FTE 

 
February 2026 

 
Gold Coast University Hospital 

 
QLD 

 
Accredited 

 
18 

 
18 

 
2.0 FTE 

 
2025 



7  

 
 

Drug and Alcohol Services of 
South Australia 

 
SA 

 
Accredited 

 
18 

 
18 

 
5.0 FTE 2028 

 
Drug and Alcohol Services of 

South Australia 

 
SA 

 
Provisional 

 
18 

 
18 

 
1.0 FTE 

 
February 2026 

 
Alfred Health  

VIC 

 
Conditional 

 
12 

 
18 

 
1.0 FTE 

 
 

February 2027 

 
Goulburn Valley Alcohol and Drug 

Service 

 
VIC 

 
Accredited 

 
18 

 
18 

 
1.0 FTE February 2029 

 
St Vincent's Hospital 

 
VIC 

 
Accredited 

 
18 

 
18 

 
5.0 FTE 2026 

 
  Turning Point Eastern Health  
(includes Warragul Rural Clinic) 

 
VIC 

 
Accredited 

 
18 

 
18 

 
4.4 FTE 2026 

Western Health (Footscray 
Hospital, Co-Health 

Innerspace) 

 
VIC 

 
Accredited 

 
18 

 
18 

 
5.0 FTE 

 
2028 



8  

 
Western Health 

(Footscray Hospital, 
Co-Health Innerspace) 

 
VIC 

 
Provisional 

 
18 

 
18 

 
2.0 FTE 

 
2025 

Cohealth Innerspace 
(Collingwood) 

 
VIC 

 
Accredited  

 
12 

  
12 

 
 2.0 FTE 

    
February 2030 

 
Melbourne Health 

 
VIC 

 
Accredited 

 
18 

 
18 

 
1.6 FTE 

 
2026 

 
Austin Drug & Alcohol Service 

 
VIC 

 
Accredited 

 
12 

 
18 

 
2.0 FTE 

 
February 2026 

 
Dandenong Hospital 

 
VIC 

 
  Provisional 

 
18 

 
18 

 
2.0 FTE 

 
2025 

 


