

# Accredited Sites for Advanced Training

## ADDICTION MEDICINE November 2025

### IMPORTANT NOTES:

- This document is updated regularly. For any questions about training settings/positions accredited for Addiction Medicine Advanced Training, please contact Training Accreditation Services via [accreditation@rACP.edu.au](mailto:accreditation@rACP.edu.au).
- Location and training time/professional experience requirements for the Addiction Medicine Advanced Training program are outlined in the training program handbook. Trainees should refer to the handbook that corresponds to the year in which they entered the program, for guidance on their training location and time-based requirements. For any questions about training program requirements, please contact Training Services via [addictionmedtraining@rACP.edu.au](mailto:addictionmedtraining@rACP.edu.au).
- For any enquiries about training outside of Australia and/or Aotearoa New Zealand, please contact [addictionmedtraining@rACP.edu.au](mailto:addictionmedtraining@rACP.edu.au). Be aware that trainees applying for overseas training must submit evidence to ensure the placement is appropriate, and that applications for overseas training must be submitted at least six months in advance.

HOSPITAL	STATE	STATUS	MAX TIME PERMITTED (MONTHS) CORE (Accredited Training)	MAX NO. OF POSITIONS AT SITE	NEXT SITE REVIEW
MAX TIME PERMITTED (MONTHS) NON-CORE (Approved Training)					
The Canberra Hospital	ACT	Accredited	18	2.0 FTE	February 2026
Drug and Alcohol Services, Orange	NSW	Accredited	18	2.0 FTE	2028
Mid North Coast Local Health District - Coffs Harbour Drug and Alcohol Services (including Kempsey Drug and Alcohol Services and Port Macquarie Drug and Alcohol Services), NSW	NSW	Conditional	12	2.0 FTE	2030

Sydney Local Health District (including Royal Prince Alfred Hospital, Concord Repatriation General Hospital, Canterbury Hospital and Aboriginal Medical Service Drug & Alcohol Unit Redfern), NSW	NSW	Accredited	18	18	5.0 FTE	February 2029
Hunter New England LHD Drug & Alcohol Clinical Services (including John Hunter Hospital, Newcastle Community Health Centre, Belmont Hospital) & Calvary Mater Hospital, NSW	NSW	Accredited	18	18	5.0 FTE	February 2032

Northside West Clinic	NSW	Accredited	6	12	2.0 FTE	Feb 2026
-----------------------	-----	------------	---	----	---------	----------

HOSPITAL	STATE	STATUS	MAX TIME PERMITTED (MONTHS)		MAX NO. OF TRAINEES AT SITE	NEXT SITE REVIEW
			CORE	NON-CORE		
Justice Health	NSW	Accredited	6	12	2.0 FTE	February 2029
Kirketon Road Centre	NSW	Accredited	6	12	2.0 FTE	February 2029
Nepean Hospital	NSW	Accredited	18	18	3.0 FTE	2028
Northern Sydney Drug and Alcohol Service (including Royal North Shore Hospital, Brookvale Community Health Centre, Hornsby Ku-ring-Gai Hospital, Mona Vale Hospital, Ryde Hospital)	NSW	Accredited	18	18	3.0 FTE	2031
Riverlands Drug and Alcohol Services	NSW	Accredited	18	18	1.0 FTE	2028
South Eastern Sydney LHD	NSW	Accredited	18	18	10.0 FTE	2028
South Western Sydney LHD Drug Health Services	NSW	Accredited	18	18	3.0 FTE	2026
St Vincent's Hospital	NSW	Accredited	18	18	2.0 FTE	2029
Western Sydney LHD	NSW	Accredited	12	18	3.0 FTE	February 2029

Ministry of Health	NSW	Accredited	0	6	2.0 FTE	February 2026
--------------------	-----	------------	---	---	---------	---------------

HOSPITAL	STATE	STATUS	MAX TIME PERMITTED (MONTHS)		MAX NO. OF TRAINEES AT SITE	NEXT SITE REVIEW
Central Coast LHD	NSW	Accredited	18	18	2.0 FTE	2026
Royal Darwin Hospital	NT	Accredited	18	18	2.0 FTE	February 2029
Next Step Drug and Alcohol Services East Perth	WA	Accredited	18	18	6.0 FTE	2027
Abbotsford Private Hospital	WA	Accredited	12	12	2.0 FTE	2027
Fiona Stanley Hospital	WA	Provisional	12	12	1.0 FTE	2025
Alcohol and Drug Services Tasmania (including Alcohol and Drug Service – North, Royal Hobart Hospital, Alcohol and Drug Services – South, Alcohol and Drug Services – North West)	TAS	Accredited	18	18	4.0 FTE	2027
Alcohol and Drug Services Tasmania (including Alcohol and Drug Service – North, Royal Hobart Hospital, Alcohol and Drug Services – South, Alcohol and Drug Services – North West)	TAS	Accredited Provisionally	18	18	1.0 FTE	2027
Community Alcohol and Drugs Services (CADS) Auckland	NZ	Accredited	18	18	2.0 FTE	2029

Wellington Hospital	NZ	Accredited	18	18	2.0 FTE	2026
Te Matau a Maui Hawke's Bay	NZ	Conditional	18	18	1.0 FTE	February 2030

HOSPITAL	STATE	STATUS	MAX TIME PERMITTED (MONTHS)		MAX NO. OF TRAINEES AT SITE	NEXT SITE REVIEW
			CORE	NON-CORE		
Ramsay Clinic New Farm	QLD	Provisional	12	-	1.0 FTE	February 2026
Metro North Brisbane Health Service	QLD	Accredited	18	18	3.0 FTE	2028
Metro South Brisbane Health Service	QLD	Accredited	18	18	2.0 FTE	February 2026
Sunshine Coast Alcohol and Other Drug Services	QLD	Conditional	12	12	1.0 FTE	February 2026
Toowoomba Hospital Alcohol and Other Drugs Service	QLD	Conditional	18	6	1.5 FTE	2031
Wide Bay Hospital and Health Service (Bundaberg, Maryborough and Hervey Bay Hospitals)	QLD	Accredited	18	18	2.0 FTE	February 2026
Ipswich Hospital	QLD	Accredited	18	18	2.0 FTE	February 2026
Gold Coast University Hospital	QLD	Accredited	18	18	2.0 FTE	2025

Drug and Alcohol Services of South Australia	SA	Accredited	18	18	5.0 FTE	2028
Drug and Alcohol Services of South Australia	SA	Provisional	18	18	1.0 FTE	February 2026
Alfred Health	VIC	Conditional	12	18	1.0 FTE	February 2027
Goulburn Valley Alcohol and Drug Service	VIC	Accredited	18	18	1.0 FTE	February 2029
St Vincent's Hospital	VIC	Accredited	18	18	5.0 FTE	2026
Turning Point Eastern Health (includes Warragul Rural Clinic)	VIC	Accredited	18	18	4.4 FTE	2026
Western Health (Footscray Hospital, Co-Health Innerspace)	VIC	Accredited	18	18	5.0 FTE	2028

Western Health (Footscray Hospital, Co-Health Innerspace)	VIC	Provisional	18	18	2.0 FTE	2025
Cohealth Innerspace (Collingwood)	VIC	Accredited	12	12	2.0 FTE	February 2030
Melbourne Health	VIC	Accredited	18	18	1.6 FTE	2026
Austin Drug & Alcohol Service	VIC	Accredited	12	18	2.0 FTE	February 2026
Dandenong Hospital	VIC	Provisional	18	18	2.0 FTE	2025